
 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 



1/23/2020

Principal Amount/ Debt Remaining
Bond Year Sinking Fund Interest Service Principal
Ending 9/1 Payment Payment Payment (as of 9/2)

2020 $200,000.00 $271,687.50 $471,687.50 $9,090,000.00
2021 $215,000.00 $267,687.50 $482,687.50 $8,875,000.00
2022 $225,000.00 $263,387.50 $488,387.50 $8,650,000.00
2023 $240,000.00 $258,887.50 $498,887.50 $8,410,000.00
2024 $255,000.00 $254,087.50 $509,087.50 $8,155,000.00
2025 $275,000.00 $248,987.50 $523,987.50 $7,880,000.00
2026 $290,000.00 $243,487.50 $533,487.50 $7,590,000.00
2027 $305,000.00 $236,962.50 $541,962.50 $7,285,000.00
2028 $325,000.00 $229,337.50 $554,337.50 $6,960,000.00
2029 $340,000.00 $221,212.50 $561,212.50 $6,620,000.00
2030 $365,000.00 $211,862.50 $576,862.50 $6,255,000.00
2031 $385,000.00 $201,825.00 $586,825.00 $5,870,000.00
2032 $410,000.00 $190,275.00 $600,275.00 $5,460,000.00
2033 $425,000.00 $177,975.00 $602,975.00 $5,035,000.00
2034 $455,000.00 $165,225.00 $620,225.00 $4,580,000.00
2035 $470,000.00 $151,575.00 $621,575.00 $4,110,000.00
2036 $495,000.00 $137,475.00 $632,475.00 $3,615,000.00
2037 $525,000.00 $122,006.25 $647,006.25 $3,090,000.00
2038 $560,000.00 $104,287.50 $664,287.50 $2,530,000.00
2039 $580,000.00 $85,387.50 $665,387.50 $1,950,000.00
2040 $615,000.00 $65,812.50 $680,812.50 $1,335,000.00
2041 $650,000.00 $45,056.25 $695,056.25 $685,000.00
2042 $685,000.00 $23,118.75 $708,118.75 $0.00

Total $9,290,000.00 $4,177,606.25 $13,467,606.25 N/A

POWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 6, IA C
SERIES 2016 SPECIAL TAX REFUNDING BONDS

DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE (AS OF OCTOBER 2019)

www.FinanceDTA.com

5000 Birch Street, Suite 6000
Newport Beach, CA 92660



 

 

 



DTA 1/24/2020

POWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

IMPROVEMENT AREA C OF

COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 6

SPECIAL TAX BONDS, SERIES 2016

ESTIMATED ASSESSED VALUE-TO-LIEN RATIOS

Olivenhain

Poway USD Poway USD Poway USD Municipal WD Total Estimated

CFD No. 6, IA C CFD No. 6, IA C CFD No. 6, AD No. 96-1 Direct and Assessed

Number of FY 2019-2020 Bonds Bonds Bonds Overlapping Assessed Value-to-Lien

Tax Class / (Land Use) [1] Units Levy Outstanding [2] Outstanding [2] Outstanding [2] Debt [3,4] Value [5] Ratio [6]

Tax Class 2 (Detached Unit  2,101 - 2,400 SF) 14 $19,896 $297,279 $414,328 $4,015 $715,622 $9,502,962 13.28

Tax Class 3 (Detached Unit  2,401 - 2,700 SF) 13 $20,909 $312,414 $351,950 $3,729 $668,093 $10,386,550 15.55

Tax Class 4 (Detached Unit  2,701 - 3,000 SF) 56 $111,038 $1,659,070 $1,673,893 $16,061 $3,349,024 $43,476,384 12.98

Tax Class 5 (Detached Unit  3,001 - 3,300 SF) 52 $119,329 $1,782,944 $1,600,222 $14,914 $3,398,081 $43,207,185 12.72

Tax Class 6 (Detached Unit  3,301 - 3,600 SF) 51 $161,589 $2,414,384 $1,467,963 $14,627 $3,896,974 $43,981,375 11.29

Tax Class 7 (Detached Unit  3,601 - 3,900 SF) 32 $117,364 $1,753,598 $989,614 $9,178 $2,752,390 $29,272,478 10.64

Tax Class 8 (Detached Unit > 3,900 SF) 18 $71,634 $1,070,310 $448,149 $5,163 $1,523,621 $17,071,388 11.20

Total 236 $621,759 $9,290,000 $6,946,119 $67,687 $16,303,806 $196,898,322 12.08

[1] Classification pursuant to the Rate and Method of Apportionment of Special Tax.

[2] As of September 2, 2019. Allocated based on Fiscal Year 2019-2020 levy.

[4] For purposes of this analysis, includes land secured bond indebtedness for property subject to the Special Tax only.

[6] Calculated by dividing the Assessed Value column by the Total Direct and Overlapping Debt column.
[5] Fiscal Year 2019-2020 assessed value information as of January 1, 2019 provided by the San Diego County Assessor. Assessed value is calculated as the sum of land value and 

[3] One property owner (levy equal to $3,831) is participating in the CHFA CFD No. 2014-1 program. For purposes of this analysis, excludes bond indebtedness for the CHFA CFD No. 2014-

1 lien due to lack of availability of bond information. DTA is not aware of any property owners within IA C of CFD No. 6 that are participating in any other active PACE programs. 



 

 



DTA 1/27/2020

Number of

Delinquent Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year

Total Tax Parcels at Amount Amount Delinquency
Levy FY End [1] Collected [1] Delinquent [1] Rate [1]

$613,090 2 $610,564 $2,525 0.41%2018-2019

[1] Pursuant to Section 4(b)(viii) of the Disclosure Agreement, the table above should reflect
delinquencies as of July 1, 2019. The closest data available, as shown above, is as of July 30, 2019
provided by the County of San Diego.

POWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
IMPROVEMENT AREA C OF

COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 6
SPECIAL TAX DELINQUENCIES

Fiscal Year



 

 

 







 

 

 

 

 

 


